CH \$165.00 5637987

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radiology Ltd., P.L.C.		12/30/2019	Professional Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radiology, Ltd., LLC
Street Address:	677 North Wilmot Road
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85711
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5637981	RADCOMMUNITY
Registration Number:	5647558	R
Registration Number:	5647559	R RADIOLOGY LTD.
Serial Number:	88515452	RADCOMMUNITY
Serial Number:	88515488	RADFUN
Serial Number:	88515505	RADFIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER, 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8286-820-015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Murray

TRADEMARK REEL: 006855 FRAME: 0963

SIGNATURE:	/cmurray/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=20200204 8286820 name change 1 document#page1.tif				
source=20200204 8286820 name change 1 document#page2.tif				
source=20200204 8286820 name change 1 document#page3.tif				
source=20200204 8286820 name change 1 document#page4.tif				
source=20200204 8286820 name change 1 document#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006855 FRAME: 0964









Office of the CORPORATION COMMISSION

The Executive Director of the Arizona Corporation Commission does hereby certify that the attached copy of the following document:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT, 12/30/2019

consisting of 4 pages, is a true and complete copy of the original of said document on file with this office for:

RADIOLOGY LTD., LLC ACC file number: P07654107



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Arizona Corporation Commission on this 30 Day of January, 2020 A.D.

Matthew Neubert, Executive Director

By:

BRYAN ÁRNOLD



TRADEMARK REEL: 006855 FRAME: 0965 DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE; RESERVED FOR ACC USE ONLY.

			AR'	TICLES (OF /	AME	NDMEN	T		
				Read the I	nstru	ıctio	ns <u>L015i</u>	•		
1.	ENT	ITY NAME – give the exa	act name of ti	ne LLC as curi	rently	show	n in A.C.C. r	ecords:		
	Rad	iology Ltd., P.L.C.								
		THE BOX NEXT TO ETE THE REQUEST			_			E.		
2.	V	ENTITY NAME CHANGE	= - type or pr	int the exact	NEW	name	of the LLC in	n the space	below:	
		Radiology, Ltd., LLC								,
3.		MEMBERS CHANGE (CI To REMOVE a member - To ADD a member - list To CHANGE ADDRESS or To CHANGE NAME of exist If more space is needed,	list the name the name and aly - list the nating member	only of the m d address of t ame and NEV - list the cur	nembe the me V addi rent n	er beir embei ress a iame,	ng removed r being adde nd check "Ac then the NE	and check " d and check idress chan W name, ar	Remove mem c "Add membe ge." nd check "Nan	bber." er."
1.					2.		· ·			
Nam	e curren	tly shown in ACC records			Name	currer	ntly shown in ACC	records		
NEW	Name				NEW	Name				
MEAA	Name				14544	Name				
Addr	ess 1			•	Addr	ess 1				
Addr	ess 2 (o	ptional)			Addr	ess 2 (o	ptional)			
City	ſ		State or Province	Zíp	City				State or Province	Zip
Cour	•				Coun					
		ess change 🔲 Add me e change 🔲 Remov	ember e member		님		ess change e change	=	member ove member	
3.					4.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·
Nam	e curren	tly shown in ACC records			Name	curren	itly shown in ACC	records		
NEW	Name		• ************************************		NEW	Name				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Addr	ess 1			·	Addre	ess 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		**************************************	
Addr	ess 2 (o	ptional)	-		Addre	ess 2 (o	ptional)			
City	[State or Province	Zip	City				State or Province	Zip
Cour	try			•	Coun	try	* .	·		
		ess change 🔲 Add me	mber				ess change	DbA	member	
	Nam	e change . Remove	e member			Nam	e change	Rem	ove member	

L015.005 Rev: 9/2019 Arizona Corporation Commission - Corporations Division Page 1 of 3

4. ' MANAGERS CHANG To REMOVE a manag To ADD a manager - To CHANGE ADDRESS To CHANGE NAME of If more space is need	er - list th list the n 5 only - lis existing n	e name only of a ame and addres at the name and nanager - list the	the manager is of the man NEW addres e current nan	being removed and ager being added ar s and check "Addres ne, then the NEW n	f check "R nd check ' ss change ame, and	"Add mar ." check "N	nager." Jame change."
1.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2.				
Name currently shown in ACC records			Name cu	rrently shown in ACC reco	ords		
NEW Name			NEW Nar	ne			
Address 1			Address	1			
Address 2 (optional)				2 (optional)			
City	State o		City			State or Province	Zip
1 = 1 =	l manager nove man			ddress change	Add ma	anager e manag	er
form L040. <i>The</i>	ons will MANAGER filling will MEMBER-N	be listed on the MANAGED LLC be rejected if it IANAGED LLC –	e appropriation complete a complete and comp	te Attachment for and attach the Mana without the attach d attach the Membe	r m . ger Struct ment.	ture Atta	chment
6. STATUTORY AGENT							
6.1 REQUIRED - give th or an entity) and ph (not a P.O. Box) in A agent:	ysical o	r street addres	ss	6.2 REQUIRED - r NEW Statutor Check box if s	y Agent (can be a	P.O. Box):
C T Corporation System Statutory Agent Name (required)							
Attention (optional) 3800 North Central Avenue			Attentio	n (optional)	• • • • •		
Address 1 Suite 460			Address	ī			,
Address 2 (optional) City Phoenix	AZ State	85012		2 (optional)			
6.3 REQUIRED - the Stat Amendment.	<u> </u>	zip nt Acceptance fo	Orm M002 mi	ust be submitted alo		hese Arti	zip Icles of
7. STATUTORY AGENT and 7.2:	ADDRES	S CHANGE - A	DDRESS OF	CURRENT STATU	TORY AGI	ENT - co	mplete 7.1
7.1 NEW physical or st. (not a P. O. Box) in A statutory agent:				7.2 NEW mailing statutory age			na of the existing Box):
Attention (optional)			Attentio	n (optional)			
Address 1			Address	Address			
			Audiess	•			
Address 2(optional)			Address	2 (optional)			

L015.005 Rev: 9/2019

. 🗆	PRI	NCIPAL A	DDRESS CHANG	GE:					
8.1	Is th	ne NEW prii	ncipal address th	e same as the	street ac	dress of the	statuto	ory agent?	
		Yes - go	to number 9 an	d continue					
		No - go	to number 8.2 a	and continue					
8.2		ou answered Box.)	d "No" to numbe	r 8.1, give the	NEW pr	incipal add	ress (ca	n be outside of Arizona	and can be a
		Attention (or	otional)	***************************************					
		Address 1		·					
				7,550					
		Address 2 (o	ptional)						
		City				State Prov		Zíp	
	,				,	-			
. 🔽	ENTI		CHANGE - if ch						
		Changing	to a PROFESSIO	NAL LLC - num	iber 10 r	nust also be	comple	ted.	
	V	Changing	to a NON-PROFE	SSIONAL LLC (professi	onal LLC bec	oming a	regular LLC).	
1. 🗌								ed by the cheek boxes C's written amendment	
IGNATI	JRE:	By chec together	king the box mar with any attach	rked "I accept" ments is submi	below, I	acknowledg compliance w	e <i>under</i> Ith Ariz	penalty of law that this	s document
_					₽ I A	CCEPT			
	_)	_	I	David T	. Jeck		1	17 - 7 0 - 18
Signature	:D - c	hack only	one and fill in the		rinted Nan	-	an antib		Date (mm/dd/yy)
								y: n behalf of an entity th	nat Is
⊭ Ia	m an	individuai	authorized to sign	gn this docume	nt.			ign this document.	
Expedite All fees ease be ad the individ	ed produced the state of the st	cessing - a onrefundable at A.C.C. form ds of your bust with the Arizone	iness. 8 Corporation Commis	ons. Imum provisions req	ord and an	1300 W. 602-542- latute. You shou	Washin 4100 ld seek pr	tion Commission - Exan gton St., Phoenix, Arizo (vate legal counsel for those m	ona 85007

L015.005 Rev: 9/2019

Arizona Corporation Commission - Corporations Division Page 3 of 3 DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE; RESERVED FOR ACC USE ONLY.

STATUTORY AGENT ACCEPTANCE

Please read Instructions M002i

- 1. ENTITY NAME give the exact name in Arizona of the corporation or LLC that has appointed the Statutory Agent (this must match exactly the name as listed on the document appointing the statutory agent, e.g., Articles of Organization or Articles of Incorporation): Radiology Ltd., P.L.C. now known as Radiology, Ltd., LLC
- 2. STATUTORY AGENT NAME give the exact name of the Statutory Agent appointed by the entity listed in number 1 above (this will be either an individual or an entity). NOTE - the name must match exactly the statutory agent name as listed in the document that appoints the statutory agent (e.g. Articles of Incorporation or Articles of Organization), including any middle initial or suffix:

C T Corporation System

3. STATUTORY AGENT SIGNATURE:

By the signature appearing below, the individual or entity named in number 2 above accepts the appointment as statutory agent for the entity named in number 1 above, and acknowledges that the appointment is effective until the appointing entity replaces the statutory agent or the statutory agent resigns, whichever occurs first.

The person signing below declares and certifies under penalty of perjury that the information contained within this document together with any attachments is true and correct, and is submitted in compliance with Arizona law.

Laura Broderick Assistant Secretary

Printed Name

REQUIRED - check only one:

Individual as statutory agent: I am signing on behalf of myself as the individual (natural person) named as statutory agent.

Entity as statutory agent: I am signing on behalf of the entity named as statutory agent, and I am authorized to act for that entity.

Filing Fee: none (regular processing) Expedited processing - not applicable. All fees are nonrefundable - see Instructions.

Mail:

Arizona Corporation Commission - Examination Section 1300 W. Washington St., Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Fax: 602-542-4100

Please be advised that A.C.C. forms reflect only the minimum provisions required by statute. You should seek private legal counsel for those matters that may pertain to the individual needs of your business.

All documents filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission are public record and are open for public inspection If you have questions after reading the Instructions, please call 602-542-3026 or (within Arizona only) 800-345-5819.

M002.004 Rev: 9/2019

Arizona Corporation Commission - Corporations Civision Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006855 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 02/04/2020